1     General description
Medium Expansion (MEX) foam generators are designed to expand
foam solution into a stable aggregation of bubbles with discharge
expansion ratios from 20:1 up to 200:1, which is dependent on the
foam concentrate, used and supply pressure. Foam solution enters the
generator through a sized orifice inside the inlet tube and is sprayed
onto a mesh diffuser screen. The increased velocity through the inlet
orifice creates a venturi effect and aspirates air into the spraying foam

21
.2
Table 3.4.1 – Ordering information
Discharge Devices & Nozzles
Foam Generator | Model SME Aspirated Medium Expansion Generator
Model Part number Inlet connection Application Finish
(body)
SME01
SME-1 1.5" Male BSP
Fixed
Natural
SME-1/G 1.5" (48.3 mm) Grooved Natural
SME02
SME-2 1.5" Male BSP Natural
SME-2/G 1.5" (48.3 mm) Grooved Natural
SME04
SME-4 2" Male BSP Natural
SME-4/G 2" (60.3 mm) Grooved Natural
SME08
SME-8 2.5" Male BSP Natural
SME-8/G 2.5" (76.1 mm) Grooved Natural
SME15
SME-15 2.5" Male BSP Natural
SME-15/G 2.5" (76.1 mm) Grooved Natural
SME20
SME-20 3" Male BSP Natural
SME-20/G 3" (88.9 mm) Grooved Natural
SME01 SME-1/H 1.5" Male BSP
Portable
Natural
SME02 SME-2/H 1.5" Male BSP Natural
SME04 SME-4/H 2" Male BSP Natural
SME08 SME-8/H 2.5" Male BSP Natural
SME15 SME-15/H 2.5" Male BSP Natural
SME20 SME-20/H 3" Male BSP Natural
TECHNICAL DATA
© K.C. Antincendi S.r.l. | Via Pavia 76 | 27042 Bressana Bottarone (PV) | Italy | info@kcantincendi.com Page 4/6
6 Product variants
6.1   Options